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	Project-Level

	
	
	
	
	

	Project Name:                                   Project Number:                                      

	Sub-Project Name/Contract:

	Date of Assessment:

	Name of Assessor:

	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Planning
	ANSWER

	
	
	YES
	NO
	N/A

	
	
	 
	 
	 

	1.1
	Has the assessment of the risks associated with vehicle operations been conducted prior to operation on the project (pre-mobilization phase)?
	 
	 
	 

	1.2
	Is there evidence that a DCOM behavioral analysis has been conducted on the at-risk/desired behaviors around vehicle and worker interface?
	 
	 
	 

	1.3
	Has the project developed and implemented a formal/written Traffic Management Plan (TMP)
	 
	 
	 

	1.4
	Does the project TMP properly address specific site layout considerations?
	 
	 
	 

	1.5
	Does the focus of the site layout involve the separation of pedestrian and vehicle routes from each other, establishing appropriate roadway design and layout, and based on the risks associated with the specific site area?
	 
	 
	 

	1.6
	Have safety equipment standards been established for each type of vehicle to be utilized on the project and incorporated into the project’s procurement / contract specifications?
	 
	 
	 

	1.7
	Does Project Management monitor work areas where traffic watches are used to verify that the traffic watches are eliminated when conditions no longer warrant the need?
	 
	 
	 

	1.8
	Are proper Emergency Plans developed, where required?
	 
	 
	 

	1.9
	Where traffic watches (flagmen/banksmen) are used, is the JHA and/or Risk Assessment for those specific works signed by the Project Manager or Site Manager to confirm that other measures (without people) cannot be used?
	 
	 
	 

	1.10
	Where applicable, has the project conducted a risk assessment when multiple employees are to be transported to or from the project to the camp/living facilities?
	 
	 
	 

	1.11
	Are ongoing and regularly scheduled inspections and maintenance of each vehicle maintained based on manufacturer recommendations and/or direction from Project Equipment Operations?
	 
	 
	 

	1.12
	Are records kept on all maintenance activities and maintained for the duration of the vehicle’s use on the project?
	 
	 
	 

	1.13
	Do maintenance records include the detailed inspection and repair procedures carried out for vehicles involved in accidents?
[bookmark: _GoBack]


	 
	 
	 

	1.14
	Does the project ensure that trucks and vehicles are not overloaded (i.e., large or heavy loads should only be carried in a vehicle capable of carrying the load safely)?
	 
	 
	 

	1.15
	Do JHAs and STARRT cards have a section that addresses vehicle movements and the hazard mitigation measures?
	 
	 
	 

	1.16
	Is there a plan in place for inspecting vehicle loads (to avoid overloading and improper loading) before they enter/exit the site?
	 
	 
	 

	2
	Training
	ANSWER

	
	
	YES
	NO
	N/A

	
	
	 
	 
	 

	2.1
	Have vehicle and driver safety education and training courses been developed/reviewed for employees?
	 
	 
	 

	2.2
	Have vehicle and driver safety education and training courses been developed/reviewed by all subcontractors and client contractors?
	 
	 
	 

	2.3
	Do all employees who are required to drive a vehicle on the project complete a project-specific Vehicle and Driver Safety Education course before driving on company business?
	 
	 
	 

	2.4
	Does the project provide employees with a Driving Handbook or a project-specific handbook?
	 
	 
	 

	2.5
	Does a toolbox talk, flyer or bulletin presented (at a minimum) quarterly to train and heighten awareness on driver/vehicle safety?
	 
	 
	 

	2.6
	Do employees required to operate vehicles on and off the project obtain a Project Driving Permit prior to operation of vehicles?
	 
	 
	 

	2.7
	Where not prohibited by local laws, have drivers successfully passed all drug and/or alcohol screening required by the project?
	 
	 
	 

	2.8
	Do drivers have at least 2 years of driving experience?
	 
	 
	 

	2.9
	If not already required as part of local licensing exam, do drivers pass an eye chart test?
	 
	 
	 

	2.10
	Do employees successfully complete all required project driver education courses?
	 
	 
	 

	2.11
	Do employees sign a form indicating that they understand the project driving rules and will abide by all project driving requirements?
	 
	 
	 

	2.12
	Have all traffic watches (flagmen/banksmen) been given training, and distinguished with a specific sticker (or other method) to indicate they have received the training?
	 
	 
	 

	2.13
	
Is training provided to traffic watches for the use of standard hand signals when guiding vehicles?

	 
	 
	 

	3
	Summary of Incidents and Continuous Improvement
	ANSWER

	
	
	YES
	NO
	N/A

	
	
	 
	 
	 

	3.1
	Does the project have an incident log where Vehicle/Equipment incidents are clearly identifiable?
	 
	 
	 

	3.2
	Has the project conducted a review into the root cause of these incidents and implemented corrective actions to prevent recurrence?
	 
	 
	 

	3.3
	Are all lessons learned through the assessment process shared with project and all other appropriate personnel? 
	 
	 
	 

	3.4
	Is the effectiveness of the project’s TMP reviewed throughout the course of the project with informal assessments, and formal assessments not less than every 6 months?
	 
	 
	 

	3.5
	Do regular worksite inspections related to traffic management and equipment operations occur at each active work location?
	 
	 
	 

	3.6
	Are actions from inspections assigned specific owners and tracked for closure?
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